- 1 HR444
- 2 142293-1

3 By Representatives Bridges, Clouse, Johnson (W), Drake,

4 Sanderford, Moore (B), Colston and Howard

- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 03-MAY-12

1 142293-1:n:05/02/2012:FC/tj LRS2012-2911 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING COLONEL BRYAN EARL MORGAN ON HIS MILITARY 8 9 CAREER. 10 WHEREAS, Colonel Bryan Earl Morgan, a member of the 11 12 Judge Advocate General's Corps of the Alabama National Guard 13 is being deployed for active duty in Kuwait in the service of 14 our Armed Forces; and 15 WHEREAS, Colonel Morgan is a long-time friend of the House Military and Veterans Affairs Committee, who has 16 17 regularly assisted the committee in understanding countless issues related to our veterans and the military; and 18 19 WHEREAS, Colonel Morgan is a graduate of the University of Alabama and the Cumberland School of Law and has 20 21 served over 34 years of commissioned service; and 22 WHEREAS, Colonel Morgan began his service as a Second Lieutenant in January 1978, rising to the rank of 23 24 Colonel in March of 2004; and 25 WHEREAS, Colonel Morgan's military education 26 includes being a graduate of the Army War College and he has

1 received many military decorations in his long history of 2 service; and

3 WHEREAS, Colonel Morgan will be sorely missed by the 4 House of Representatives, but we recognize that when duty 5 calls, Colonel Morgan will be of great service to our country; 6 now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That this body thanks Colonel
Morgan for his service to the Alabama Legislature and sends
sincere best wishes to Colonel Morgan upon his call to active
military service in Kuwait.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be prepared for appropriate presentation to Colonel Morgan.

Page 2